RESOLUTION 2023-R-81

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHWOOD, TEXAS, ESTABLISHING RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS.

WHEREAS, the Richwood City Charter states the City Council shall determine its own rules of procedure and may compel the attendance of its members; and,

WHEREAS, the Richwood City Council desires to establish Rules of Procedure for members of the City Council and the City's Boards and Commissions; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHWOOD, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The adopted Rules of Procedure are attached to this resolution as Exhibit "A."

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 13th day of November 2023.

ATTEST:

Michael Durham, Mayor

Kirsten Garcia, City Secretary